FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
1-31-92 RECORE		COVER SHEET		
	PATENTS O	NLY	Attorney Docket No. 10010213-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Brian J. Misek		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration		
		P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colo	rado 80537-0599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	_Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	-	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 5/8/01				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this document is being filed together with	i a new applic	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: Date Filed:	İ			
Add	ditional numb	ers attached? NO	-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager  AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Dept., MS DL-429	ļ	Enclose	d	
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	ie foregoing ii	nformation is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a	
	پ		A 22 2001	
	anula Z	au Ree	Aug 23, 2001  Date	
· ·		ing cover sheet, atta	chments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		h this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required				
Direct		nt and Trademark C ssignment	тпсе	
		n, D.C. 20231	PATENT	

Rev 5/01 700007116

REEL: 011907 FRAME: 0897

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010213-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES,

INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:						
<u>Photodetecto</u>	r Circuit With Voltage C	utput				
Filing date:	03/16/2001	S	erial No.: <u>09</u>	/811,125	n	
continuations	vention(s) and improv -in-part (C-I-P's), division t, and any and all Letter and thereon or therefor;	onals, and renewal is Patent of the Un	is of and substi ited States and	titutes for said applica I of countries foreign tl	ition for said hereto which	
country, to b to the full en or extended,	ditionally authorize AGI e held and enjoyed by A d of the term or terms as fully and entirely a and transfer not been m	AGILENT, its succe for which said Leti s the same would	ssors, assigns, ters Patent res	nominees or legal rep pectively may be gran	resentatives, ted, reissued	
that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reisse everything pobtain and eimprovement	hereby covenant that I we not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be (s), said application and isentatives, and I/we ago id invention(s) or improdings, to sign all lawfulue and foreign applicationsible to aid AGILENT enforce, for its or the (s) in any and all coursession and assistation and assistation and assistation and expenses the content of the cooperation and assistation and assista	Il not execute any ach time a request necessary or designate to communicate vement(s), said ap I papers, to executors, to make all right, its successors, ir own benefit, potenties provided the	agreement in t is made, and trable to perfect, to AGILENT, plication and suffer all disclaim ghtful oaths an assigns, noming expenses when the expenses when the suffer patent proper proper patent pr	conflict herewith, and without undue delay, or the title to said in its successors, assign or to its nominee, all aid Letters Patent, to ters and divisionals, or declarations, and genees and legal representection for said invented.	I/we further execute and vention(s) or one of the continuations, nerally to do sentatives to vention(s) or	
States and as patents on a interest, any Patent of the	e hereby authorize and ny official of any counti applications as aforesal and all Letters Patent f e United States which accordance with the ter	y or countries fore d, to issue to AG or said invention(s may be issued a	eign to the Unit ILENT, as assi ) or improvement and granted on	ed States whose duty gnee of the entire rig ent(s), including any a	it is to issue tht, title and nd all Letters	
application ne	ner authorize and direct ow identified by the att en made known to then	orney docket numl	ber and title se	t forth above as soon	date of said as the same	
IN WITH Buan Inventor's Signa	ESS WHEREOF, I/we he Mock ture (Seal)		hand(s) and se	5/8/01		
Inventor's Typed	i Name: <u>Brian J. Misek</u>		Date Application	Signed: 3/16/01		
State of COO	sago ,	) \$5.:				
County of (DR)	imel ;	N. A.I.				
personally know	nis SHM day of MAU, on or proved to me on the signment to be his/her free ac	t and deed. Michell Notary Public, Large	vidence to be the le Sippel ner County, Colorad	io Michellet Con	who is	
		My Commission E	xpires May 5, 2004	Notary Public	Z/14	

PATER 1 of 1

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 2/01 (Assign) **RECORDED: 08/27/2001**